

My County

A Poster Contest for Fourth Graders

Sponsored by

The Constitutional Officers Association of New Jersey (COANJ)

County government in New Jersey is responsible for road maintenance, jails, mortgage and deed recording, voting procedures, probate of wills, adoptions and lots more. To promote awareness of the work accomplished throughout New Jersey's 21 Counties, the Constitutional Officers Association of New Jersey (COANJ) is sponsoring a poster contest called, "My County." All Monmouth County fourth graders are invited to design a poster for entry in the contest. The rules are set forth below.



Design and content of the poster are at the student's discretion. Special knowledge or background is not needed. A general guideline would be to depict something which makes Monmouth County unique.

Prizes will be awarded for the first, second and third place winners. Nine posters will also receive honorable mention. Each of the twelve posters will be individually displayed at the Monmouth County Clerk's Office.

All posters become the property of the Constitutional Officers Association and the County of Monmouth. Submission of the posters grants the Constitutional Officers Association permission to display the posters in public places.

- THE POSTER MUST BE ON STANDARD 22" X 28" POSTER BOARD
- THE NAME OF MONMOUTH COUNTY MUST BE IN 4-INCH LETTERS FORMED IN BLACK MARKER AT THE TOP OF THE POSTER
- THE STUDENT'S NAME, TEACHER'S NAME AND SCHOOL MUST BE PRINTED NEATLY IN THE LOWER RIGHT HAND CORNER ON THE BACK OF THE POSTER

Posters must be mailed or delivered no later than

WEDNESDAY, MAY 1, 2019 to:

Rosemarie D. Peters, Monmouth County Surrogate Hall of Records 1 East Main Street, Freehold, NJ 07728 732-431-7330, ext. 7331